

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2055 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Limited ***Versus*** Smt. Parwati Kurrey

02.01.2024	Mr. Anupam Dubey appears on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Respondent Nos. 1 to 6/claimants are reported to be served. Mr. Anuroop Panda is requested to assist the court as amicus curiae on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6/claimants. Registry is also directed to inform the respondents that as no representation was made on their behalf, this Court has appointed Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate as amicus curiae. Name of Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate may be published in the cause list. List this case along with MAC No. 2054/2019. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge