



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 2054 of 2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus**
SATVANTIN YADAV

MAC/2055/2019

Order Sheet

11/04/2025	Ms. Shweta Bole, Advocate on behalf of Mr. BN Nande, Advocate for the Appellant in both the appeals. None for the Respondents in both the appeals. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant, submits that arguing Counsel is not available today due to some medical grounds, therefore, she seeks time. List the matter in week commencing 05.05.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	