



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 2055 of 2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **VERSUS** SMT. PARWATI
KURREY

Order on Board

12/08/2025	Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 5. List this case along with MAC No. 2054 of 2019. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge pwn