



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 2054 of 2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SATVANTIN YADAV

MAC/2055/2019

Order Sheet

09/09/2025	Shri B.N.Nande, counsel for the appellant/s. Shri Anuroop Panda, counsel as amicus curiae on behalf of the respondents /claimants. None for other respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the issue involved in this appeal is to the implantation of the offending vehicle by the owner – Govind Dewangan. He submits that the owner of the vehicle was made involved in many other road accidents in which the accident had occurred by an unidentified vehicle. In this case also, report was lodged against an unidentified vehicle and later on, the offending vehicle was made involved. The insurance company wanted to place on record papers of the other criminal cases in which the owner has made his vehicle involved in the accident, however, the

Deepti	same application has been rejected by the learned Tribunal. This Court is of the opinion that the case diary of the investigation carried out in FIR No.520/2017 registered at police station – Arang, District- Raipur would be necessary for proper adjudication of the case. Therefore, State counsel Shri Pramod Shrivastava is directed to call for the case diary of the case. List the cases in the week commencing 6th of October, 2025. Name of A.G. be published in the cause list. Interim relief granted earlier is made absolute. I.A.No.2/19 in both the cases are disposed off. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
--------	---